The general terms of conducting lending transactions 

49. The lending transactions of the Bank are conducted in compliance with the Lending Policy. 
50. The Bank has established the following threshold amounts for issuance of loans granted to clients: 

– the minimal amount of the granted loan is 15,000 (fifteen thousand) tenge, or the equivalent amount 

in USD or euro; 

– the minimal amount of the granted loan under accounts with the payment card use is unlimited; 
– the maximal amount of the granted loan shall not exceed the amounts of 25 % from own equity of 

the Bank, considering the restrictions, established by the legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan.